THE DATASHEET OF
1812J0500474KXT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
                                                                                               © Knowles 2014 StandardMLCCDatasheet Issue 6 Release Date 26-Jan-2023 Page 1 of 7
Tel: +44 1603 723300 | Email SyferSales@knowles.com | www.knowlescapacitors.com/syfer
MLCC Surface Mount MLC Capacitors
Standard MLCC Ranges
A range of dc rated multi-layer chip capacitors from

Max thickness relates to standard components and actual thickness may be considerably less. Thicker parts, or components with reduced maximum thickness, can be considered by request – please refer
requests to the sales office.
Ordering Information – Standard MLCC Range
1210 Y 100 0103 J X T 
Chip
Size Termination Voltage d.c.
(marking code)
Capacitance in Pico
farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectri
c Codes Packaging Suffix Code
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
3640
5550
8060
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with nickel barrier
(100% matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant.
                 H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with nickel barrier
(tin/lead plating with min. 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant.
F = Silver Palladium.
RoHS compliant
J = Silver base with nickel barrier
(100% matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant
A = Silver base with nickel barrier
(tin/lead plating with min. 10% lead).
Not RoHS compliant
6 = Nickel Barrier, Sn/Pb Plated
Solder (5-20% Lead, non RoHS)
7 = FlexiCap™ Polymer termination,
Nickel barrier, Sn/Pb Plated Solder (5-
20% Lead, non RoHS)
010 = 10V
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 =1.2kV
1K5 =1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 =2.5kV
3K0 =3kV
4K0 =4kV
5K0 =5kV
6K0 =6kV
8K0 =8kV
10K =10kV
12K =12kV
<1.0pF
Insert a P for the decimal